actin sequence dataset representing the species of Cladosporium. The tree topology of the maximum 

likelihood analysis is identical to that of the Bayesian analysis. The best RAxML tree with a final 
likelihood value of -15754.597 is presented. The evolutionary model GTR+I+G is applied to all genes. 
One hundred thirty-two (132) strains were included in the combined analyses, which comprised 1105 
characters, of which 594 were distinct patterns, 377 were parsimony-informative, 127 were singleton 
sites, and 601 were constant sites. Bootstrap support values for maximum likelihood (ML) ≥ 60% and